
TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 186

PERNECIA POWELLDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.001

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.04AM IN - BUS SHOP 05:44 AM

139.183MARKHAM WAY & VAUGHAN DR 06:22 AM

139.172DUNAND BLVD & DOLPHIN PT 06:32 AM

139.181EDGEWATER DR & HILLCREST DR 06:41 AM

139.186PLANTATION PKWY & OLMSTEAD DR 06:49 AM

139.190OAK HILL TERR & PLAYERS CIR 06:52 AM

139.189HARBOUR TOWN PKWY & HARBOUR TOWN PKWY 06:54 AM

139.187SAWGRASS WAY & SEA MARSH LN 06:57 AM

139.188SPRING LAKE WAY & DOUBLE LAKE CRSG 07:00 AM

139.185N BRIDGE RD & MOLLY SUE LN 07:05 AM

139.184N BRIDGE RD & LAKESIDE PKWY 07:06 AM

139.182PANHANDLE RD & VALLEY DR 07:11 AM

139.293MAGNOLIA WAY & AZALEA TR 07:18 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:45 AM

@CP.04AM OUT - BUS SHOP 07:55 AM



TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 187

BRITTANY CUMMINGSDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.002

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.04AM IN - BUS SHOP 05:57 AM

139.192MCDONOUGH RD & STATION DR 06:27 AM

139.191ROSECOMMONS DR & WINDCREST DR 06:30 AM

139.1932387 BRIANNA DR @ SEMI-CIRCLE 06:37 AM

139.339GLEBE CT & HASTINGS BRIDGE RD 06:40 AM

139.197LOVEJOY RD @ LAKESIDE VILLAS APTS 06:45 AM

139.194LOVEJOY RD & SOUTH GLEN ST 06:46 AM

139.199MATTHEWS TR & HERITAGE DR 06:50 AM

139.200MATTHEW TR & HERITAGE CT 06:51 AM

139.294LOVEJOY RD & SUMMER TRC 06:53 AM

139.195BLUE HERON WAY & SAWGRASS DR 06:55 AM

139.1961972 SARAH LOOP 07:00 AM

139.19811562 KADES TR 07:02 AM

139.204JAMES MADISON DR & ALIYAH DR 07:08 AM

139.203CHELSEA LN & BUCKINGAM DR 07:11 AM

139.202SOUTHWOOD DR & SOUTHWOOD DR 07:16 AM

139.201VIENNA CT & LEHAVRE CT 07:20 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:45 AM

@CP.03AM OUT 08:04 AM



TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 188

LUCINDA EDWARDSDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.003

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.04AM IN - BUS SHOP 06:10 AM

139.206SANDPIPER RD & SANDPIPER CT 06:37 AM

139.205PALADIN DR & LEICESTER CT 06:42 AM

139.213DUNIVIN DR & DUNIVIN DR 06:48 AM

139.212WALNUT CREEK LN & IVYGATE TERR 06:52 AM

139.211BONITA CIR & TOBANO TR 06:55 AM

139.210ROSEWOOD CIR & REDBUD LN 07:00 AM

139.214HUNTERS RIDGE MHP @ CLUBHOUSE (BACK STREETS) (4) 07:05 AM

139.295WALDEN DR & HASTINGS WAY 07:17 AM

139.216MUNDYS MILL RD & OWEN PKWY 07:23 AM

139.207WASHINGTON CIR & UTAH DR 07:25 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:45 AM

@CP.04AM OUT - BUS SHOP 07:55 AM



TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 189

DEBORAH SPURLOCKDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.004

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.04AM IN - BUS SHOP 06:25 AM

139.223ANDOVER DR & CORNELL DR 06:50 AM

139.2229113 JIMMY LEE CIR 06:53 AM

139.221ASHWOOD DR & HOMEWOOD DR 06:58 AM

139.299772 PT SOUTH PKWY @ PT SOUTH APTS (BLDGS 15-39) 07:04 AM

139.208THOMAS DOWNS LN & CAMP HILL LN 07:09 AM

139.209PINTAIL TR & WOOD DUCK DR @ DEERFIELD LN 07:12 AM

139.215MUSKET RIDGE CIR & LAFAYETTES LANDING 07:19 AM

139.217FAYETTEVILLE RD  & HIDEAWAY DR 07:21 AM

139.218PRISTINE PL & FLOWERING TR 07:24 AM

139.219BROWN RD & BELLE GROVE DR 07:26 AM

139.220FIELDGREEN DR & SUNNYHILL DR 07:29 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:45 AM

@CP.04AM OUT - BUS SHOP 07:55 AM



TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 190

STEPHANIE LUMPKINDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.005

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.04AM IN - BUS SHOP 06:11 AM

139.235CHASE WOODS DR & PARK LN 06:32 AM

139.256EVANS DR & COTTONWOOD TR 06:42 AM

139.237QUAIL HUNT DR & QUAIL HUNT DR @ #1326 06:45 AM

139.232LAKE RIDGE PKWY & N BRIAR RIDGE CT 06:53 AM

139.2521000 LAKE RIDGE PKWY @ GARDEN LAKE APTS 06:56 AM

139.298TIMBER LAKE DR & BAY RIDGE DR 07:00 AM

139.248WEBB RD & STERLING CT 07:09 AM

139.2498104 WEBB RD @ SUTTER LAKE APTS 07:10 AM

139.2508082 WEBB RD @ WYNTHROPE APTS 07:10 AM

139.233CREEKSTONE WAY & WOODLAKE DR 07:18 AM

139.247TAYLOR RD & BIRCHWALK BLVD 07:23 AM

139.234BRIDLEWOOD WAY & HORSESHOE BEND (NORTH) 07:25 AM

139.251FLAMINGO DR & CARDINAL LN 07:29 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:45 AM

@CP.04AM OUT - BUS SHOP 07:55 AM



TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 191

KE'ANDRE VARNERDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.006

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.03AM IN 06:32 AM

139.2361584 ARBOR PLACE DR & SOUTHLAKE PKWY 06:55 AM

139.3011174 BATTLE CREEK RD @ BATTLE CREEK VILLAGE T/H 06:56 AM

139.3311110 BATTLE CREEK RD @ CHASE VILLAGE APTS 06:57 AM

139.266MOUNT ZION RD @ THE WOODS APTS 07:05 AM

139.265TARA BLVD & RIVER'S EDGE APTS @ SUBURBAN LODGE 07:08 AM

139.297MOCKINGBIRD TR & MOCKINGBIRD CT 07:13 AM

139.226LAKESHORE DR & ADAMSON RD JB 07:20 AM

139.333KIDD RD & BOGOTA WAY 07:26 AM

139.043MT ZION PKWY & WAGON WHEEL CT 07:34 AM

139.337MT ZION PKWY @ CARRINGTON PARK APTS 07:40 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:45 AM

@CP.03AM OUT 07:55 AM



TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 192

LARRY LOCKETTDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.007

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07AM IN 06:27 AM

139.261221 U RIVERDALE RD @ MAPLEWOOD PTE APTS (EAST DRWY) 06:48 AM

139.259CAMP ST & DENHAM ST 06:52 AM

139.257634 ROY HUIE RD @ NOBLE/12 OAKS APTS 06:53 AM

139.260WESTBURY RD & TIFFANY TR 06:58 AM

139.258RIDGE TR & HAVENRIDGE DR 07:00 AM

139.274BUSSELL WAY & ROXBURY DR 07:04 AM

139.273ROXBURY DR & FALLAWATER CIR (W) 07:06 AM

139.272VALLEY HILL RD & SHENANDOAH DR 07:08 AM

139.319TAYLOR RD & TAYLOR CT 07:13 AM

139.254PAUL ST & MEADOWS DR 07:15 AM

139.253ROUNTREE RD & WINDSOR CT 07:19 AM

139.255WOODLAND CIR & HICKORY TR 07:24 AM

139.264ROBERTS DR & PATRICK HENRY COURT 07:27 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:45 AM

@CP.07AM OUT 08:01 AM



TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 193

BRITNEY MCDONALDDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.008

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07AM IN 06:36 AM

139.2626030 RIVERDALE RD @ MEADOWVIEW APTS 06:57 AM

139.2635890 RIVERDALE RD @ WILLOW WAY APTS 06:58 AM

139.242HEATHER LN & SHOREHAM DR (SOUTH) 07:00 AM

139.2405503 RIVERDALE RD @ HIGHLAND ARMS APTS 07:04 AM

139.3305577 RIVERDALE RD @ APTS 07:04 AM

139.270SEABRIGHT LN & CRENSHAW DR 07:09 AM

139.238E PLEASANT HILL RD & BROAD RIVER RD 07:12 AM

139.239E PLEASANT HILL RD & POPLAR PT - FLP 07:13 AM

139.271GRANDE RIVER RD & LITTLE RIVER RD 07:15 AM

139.2411950 SOUTHAMPTON RD @ HAMPTON PL APTS - FLP 07:19 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:45 AM

@CP.07AM OUT 08:11 AM



TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 194

BRIDGET MOSLEYDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.009

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07AM IN 05:52 AM

139.318NORTH AVE & N OAK ST 06:18 AM

139.312BURKS RD & BURKS PL 06:22 AM

139.311HOME LODGE @ OLD DIXIE RD & SOUTH POINT DR 06:28 AM

139.315CONLEY RD & TARA DR - RIGHT SIDE 06:37 AM

139.3164233 JONESBORO RD @ PARKSIDE CROSSING APTS 06:41 AM

139.100CLOUDLAND DR & LOOKOUT DR 06:42 AM

139.281SHIELDCREST WAY & SCOTT DR (SOUTH) 06:46 AM

139.3171236 CONLEY RD 06:49 AM

139.306CONLEY DR & GREENWILLOW DR 06:54 AM

139.3054379 HWY 42 @ FOREST VALLEY MHP 06:59 AM

139.334CHESTER LN & SLATE RD 07:01 AM

139.310SLATE RD & OLD SLATE RD 07:01 AM

139.280ROCK CUT RD & ERVIN CIR 07:06 AM

139.282BARTLETT RD & RIDGEWOOD DR 07:11 AM

139.314JONESBORO RD & GRACE DRIVE 07:13 AM

139.313LLOYD DR & S PARKWOOD DR - FLP 07:14 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:30 AM

@CP.07AM OUT 07:56 AM



TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 195

OPENDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.010

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07AM IN 06:12 AM

139.290REX RD & HURON DR 06:41 AM

139.291HARPER DR & WATERFORD CT 06:43 AM

139.268GRACELAND CIR ,30260 & PENNELL DR ,30260 06:47 AM

139.120BRIAN LN & LYNNWOOD DR 06:53 AM

139.267CRESTVIEW LN ,30297 & CASTLETON WAY ,30297 06:55 AM

139.286ASH ST & LONGLEAF DR 06:57 AM

139.285CONE RD & NEEDLE DR (1ST/WEST) 06:58 AM

139.287CONE RD & CONE PL 07:00 AM

139.288PINE MOUNTAIN DR @ JUNIPER CT & REDWOOOD CT 07:01 AM

139.164PHILLIPS DR & PHILLIPS CIR - FLP 07:04 AM

139.1405530 OLD DIXIE RD @ BRECKENRIDGE APTS -BLDG A - L (1) 07:09 AM

139.284PINE RIDGE RD & SPRINGSIDE DR (WEST) 07:10 AM

139.289WOODLAND DR & SOUTH AVE 07:16 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:30 AM

@CP.07AM OUT 07:56 AM



TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 196

LISA JONESDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.011

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.03AM IN 06:31 AM

139.2926042 N LEE ST @ OXFORD TOWNHOMES 06:56 AM

139.269CORNELL WAY & HARVARD CT 06:59 AM

139.324MADDOX RD & CARRIAGE DR 07:02 AM

139.325MADDOX RD & ALLATOONA RD - 1ST INTERSECTION 07:06 AM

139.275VERACRUSE DR & CELINA CT 07:09 AM

139.326MONICA DR & CASTILE DR 07:10 AM

139.327MT ZION & STRATFORD LN @ BRIGADOON & HIDDEN CRK 07:13 AM

139.3026657 MT ZION BLVD @ BAYWOOD APTS 07:13 AM

139.031MADDOX RD & STRATTON CIR (1ST INT) 07:16 AM

139.3286668 MT ZION BLVD @ REGAL POINTE APTS 07:18 AM

139.068KENSINGTON WAY & HADDON DR (EAST) 07:26 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:30 AM

@CP.03AM OUT 07:49 AM



TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 197

SHEILA BROWNDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.012

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07AM IN 05:44 AM

139.2833779 GRANT RD @ LAKESIDE MHP 06:19 AM

139.307NORTHWIND DR & NORTHWIND DR @ STOP SIGN 06:29 AM

139.309BAILEY DR & JACKSON LN 06:37 AM

139.278PEACHTREE LNDG DR & COTTON INDIAN CIR 06:43 AM

139.279LUTHER CT & HOSEA CT 06:51 AM

139.304WASHAKIE POINTE & BIG HORN CT 07:03 AM

139.243HOMESTEAD CIR & HENRY CT 07:09 AM

139.244AMBERLY RD & HILLTOP LN 07:15 AM

139.308HEARTLAND DR & FARMBROOK LN 07:19 AM

139.3356665 HOMESTEAD RD & BRECKENRIDGE RUN 07:27 AM

139.323HOMESTEAD RD & BRECKENRIDGE RUN 07:27 AM

139.277CROOKED CREEK DR @ INTERSECTN 07:30 AM

139.245BISCAYNE BLVD & GLACIER WAY 07:32 AM

139.246BISCAYNE BLVD & BRISTOL OVERLOOK 07:35 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:45 AM

@CP.07AM OUT 08:11 AM



TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 198

JESSICA MARTINDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.013

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07AM IN 06:13 AM

139.165SAPPHIRE CIR & SAPPHIRE CT 06:48 AM

139.322NORTHSPRING DR & GUM CT 06:54 AM

139.321NELL LN & CLATE LN 06:57 AM

139.303REX RIDGE LOOP & REX RIDGE TERR 07:03 AM

139.320HWY 42 & OWENS TR 07:06 AM

139.276BLACKFOOT LN & VALDEZ DR 07:08 AM

139.329MENLO PARK DR & CAROLYN CT 07:16 AM

139.336BEDFORD RD ,30273 & CANTERBURY TRL ,30273 07:20 AM

139.063MOSSWOOD LN & OAKWOOD CIR - WEST 07:27 AM

139.073BABBLING BROOK DR & BROOK HOLLOW DR 07:33 AM

139.025DREXEL LN & CARRIAGE TR 07:34 AM

139.024DREXEL LN & BABBLING BR DR 07:35 AM

139.033MEDINA DR & BROOKSIDE LN 07:39 AM

139.008MEDINA DR & BASSETT DR 07:40 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:45 AM

@CP.07AM OUT 08:11 AM



TO MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 199

CARLTON DIXONDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.014

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.03AM IN 06:10 AM

139.2962700 CARNES RD ,30236 06:38 AM

139.229FAIROAKS DR & FAIRVIEW LN 06:40 AM

139.228DEER CROSSING DR & DEER CROSSING RIDGE 06:50 AM

139.338STOCKBRIDGE RD & CARLINGTON LN 06:57 AM

139.227HILLTOP RD & HEARTHSTONE WAY 07:00 AM

139.230N MCDONOUGH ST & E MIMOSA DR 07:07 AM

139.332FIELDER RD & SILVERTHORN DR 07:12 AM

139.231ROLLING VIEW DR & HIGH POINT DR 07:17 AM

139.079HANNOVER PKWY N @ HANNOVER VILLA (EAST) 07:26 AM

139.026MT ZION RD @ CAMERON LANDING APTS 07:27 AM

139.0273384 MT ZION RD @ HYDE PARK CLUB APTS 07:28 AM

139.0413156 MT ZION RD @BRDGWTR (FOR WINSTED,WTRFRD 1 APTS) 07:28 AM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 07:30 AM

@CP.03AM OUT 07:39 AM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 186

PERNECIA POWELLDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.101

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.04Deadhead - AM OUT - BUS SHOP 12:26 PM

@CP.04PM OUT - BUS SHOP 12:26 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.183MARKHAM WAY & VAUGHAN DR 01:39 PM

139.172DUNAND BLVD & DOLPHIN PT 01:48 PM

139.181EDGEWATER DR & HILLCREST DR 01:56 PM

139.186PLANTATION PKWY & OLMSTEAD DR 02:05 PM

139.190OAK HILL TERR & PLAYERS CIR 02:08 PM

139.189HARBOUR TOWN PKWY & HARBOUR TOWN PKWY 02:10 PM

139.187SAWGRASS WAY & SEA MARSH LN 02:13 PM

139.188SPRING LAKE WAY & DOUBLE LAKE CRSG 02:16 PM

139.185N BRIDGE RD & MOLLY SUE LN 02:21 PM

139.184N BRIDGE RD & LAKESIDE PKWY 02:22 PM

139.182PANHANDLE RD & VALLEY DR 02:27 PM

139.293MAGNOLIA WAY & AZALEA TR 02:34 PM

@CP.04PM OUT - BUS SHOP 03:03 PM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 187

BRITTANY CUMMINGSDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.102

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.03Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.04PM OUT - BUS SHOP 12:26 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.192MCDONOUGH RD & STATION DR 01:32 PM

139.191ROSECOMMONS DR & WINDCREST DR 01:35 PM

139.1932387 BRIANNA DR @ SEMI-CIRCLE 01:42 PM

139.339GLEBE CT & HASTINGS BRIDGE RD 01:44 PM

139.197LOVEJOY RD @ LAKESIDE VILLAS APTS 01:49 PM

139.194LOVEJOY RD & SOUTH GLEN ST 01:50 PM

139.199MATTHEWS TR & HERITAGE DR 01:55 PM

139.200MATTHEW TR & HERITAGE CT 01:56 PM

139.294LOVEJOY RD & SUMMER TRC 01:58 PM

139.195BLUE HERON WAY & SAWGRASS DR 02:00 PM

139.1961972 SARAH LOOP 02:05 PM

139.19811562 KADES TR 02:06 PM

139.204JAMES MADISON DR & ALIYAH DR 02:13 PM

139.203CHELSEA LN & BUCKINGAM DR 02:16 PM

139.202SOUTHWOOD DR & SOUTHWOOD DR 02:21 PM

139.201VIENNA CT & LEHAVRE CT 02:24 PM

@CP.03AM IN - BUS SHOP 02:51 PM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 188

LUCINDA EDWARDSDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.103

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.04Deadhead - AM OUT - BUS SHOP 12:26 PM

@CP.04PM OUT - BUS SHOP 12:26 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.206SANDPIPER RD & SANDPIPER CT 01:29 PM

139.205PALADIN DR & LEICESTER CT 01:31 PM

139.213DUNIVIN DR & DUNIVIN DR 01:39 PM

139.212WALNUT CREEK LN & IVYGATE TERR 01:44 PM

139.211BONITA CIR & TOBANO TR 01:47 PM

139.210ROSEWOOD CIR & REDBUD LN 01:52 PM

139.214HUNTERS RIDGE MHP @ CLUBHOUSE (BACK STREETS) (4) 01:57 PM

139.295WALDEN DR & HASTINGS WAY 02:09 PM

139.216MUNDYS MILL RD & OWEN PKWY 02:15 PM

139.207WASHINGTON CIR & UTAH DR 02:17 PM

@CP.03AM OUT 02:38 PM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 189

DEBORAH SPURLOCKDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.104

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.04Deadhead - AM OUT - BUS SHOP 12:26 PM

@CP.04PM OUT - BUS SHOP 12:26 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.223ANDOVER DR & CORNELL DR 01:27 PM

139.2229113 JIMMY LEE CIR 01:31 PM

139.221ASHWOOD DR & HOMEWOOD DR 01:35 PM

139.299772 PT SOUTH PKWY @ PT SOUTH APTS (BLDGS 15-39) 01:42 PM

139.208THOMAS DOWNS LN & CAMP HILL LN 01:47 PM

139.209PINTAIL TR & WOOD DUCK DR @ DEERFIELD LN 01:49 PM

139.215MUSKET RIDGE CIR & LAFAYETTES LANDING 01:55 PM

139.217FAYETTEVILLE RD  & HIDEAWAY DR 01:58 PM

139.218PRISTINE PL & FLOWERING TR 02:01 PM

139.219BROWN RD & BELLE GROVE DR 02:03 PM

139.220FIELDGREEN DR & SUNNYHILL DR 02:06 PM

@CP.04PM OUT - BUS SHOP 02:23 PM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 190

STEPHANIE LUMPKINDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.105

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.04Deadhead - AM OUT - BUS SHOP 12:26 PM

@CP.04PM OUT - BUS SHOP 12:26 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.235CHASE WOODS DR & PARK LN 01:22 PM

139.251FLAMINGO DR & CARDINAL LN 01:27 PM

139.234BRIDLEWOOD WAY & HORSESHOE BEND (NORTH) 01:35 PM

139.247TAYLOR RD & BIRCHWALK BLVD 01:41 PM

139.233CREEKSTONE WAY & WOODLAKE DR 01:45 PM

139.256EVANS DR & COTTONWOOD TR 01:54 PM

139.237QUAIL HUNT DR & QUAIL HUNT DR @ #1326 01:57 PM

139.232LAKE RIDGE PKWY & N BRIAR RIDGE CT 02:06 PM

139.2521000 LAKE RIDGE PKWY @ GARDEN LAKE APTS 02:08 PM

139.298TIMBER LAKE DR & BAY RIDGE DR 02:12 PM

139.248WEBB RD & STERLING CT 02:22 PM

139.2498104 WEBB RD @ SUTTER LAKE APTS 02:22 PM

139.2508082 WEBB RD @ WYNTHROPE APTS 02:22 PM

@CP.04PM OUT - BUS SHOP 02:42 PM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 191

KE'ANDRE VARNERDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.106

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.03Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.03AM IN - BUS SHOP 12:26 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.043MT ZION PKWY & WAGON WHEEL CT 01:14 PM

139.337MT ZION PKWY @ CARRINGTON PARK APTS 01:19 PM

139.2361584 ARBOR PLACE DR & SOUTHLAKE PKWY 01:26 PM

139.3011174 BATTLE CREEK RD @ BATTLE CREEK VILLAGE T/H 01:28 PM

139.3311110 BATTLE CREEK RD @ CHASE VILLAGE APTS 01:28 PM

139.226LAKESHORE DR & ADAMSON RD JB 01:33 PM

139.266MOUNT ZION RD @ THE WOODS APTS 01:45 PM

139.265TARA BLVD & RIVER'S EDGE APTS @ SUBURBAN LODGE 01:48 PM

139.297MOCKINGBIRD TR & MOCKINGBIRD CT 01:50 PM

139.333KIDD RD & BOGOTA WAY 02:01 PM

@CP.03AM IN - BUS SHOP 02:13 PM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 192

LARRY LOCKETTDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.107

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07Deadhead - AM OUT 12:18 PM

@CP.07GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 12:18 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.261221 U RIVERDALE RD @ MAPLEWOOD PTE APTS (EAST DRWY) 01:22 PM

139.260WESTBURY RD & TIFFANY TR 01:25 PM

139.258RIDGE TR & HAVENRIDGE DR 01:28 PM

139.259CAMP ST & DENHAM ST 01:32 PM

139.257634 ROY HUIE RD @ NOBLE/12 OAKS APTS 01:33 PM

139.274BUSSELL WAY & ROXBURY DR 01:40 PM

139.273ROXBURY DR & FALLAWATER CIR (W) 01:42 PM

139.272VALLEY HILL RD & SHENANDOAH DR 01:44 PM

139.319TAYLOR RD & TAYLOR CT 01:49 PM

139.254PAUL ST & MEADOWS DR 01:51 PM

139.253ROUNTREE RD & WINDSOR CT 01:54 PM

139.255WOODLAND CIR & HICKORY TR 01:59 PM

139.264ROBERTS DR & PATRICK HENRY COURT 02:02 PM

@CP.07GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 02:20 PM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 193

BRITNEY MCDONALDDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.108

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07Deadhead - AM OUT 12:18 PM

@CP.07GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 12:18 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.2626030 RIVERDALE RD @ MEADOWVIEW APTS 01:10 PM

139.2635890 RIVERDALE RD @ WILLOW WAY APTS 01:12 PM

139.242HEATHER LN & SHOREHAM DR (SOUTH) 01:14 PM

139.2405503 RIVERDALE RD @ HIGHLAND ARMS APTS 01:18 PM

139.3305577 RIVERDALE RD @ APTS 01:18 PM

139.270SEABRIGHT LN & CRENSHAW DR 01:23 PM

139.238E PLEASANT HILL RD & BROAD RIVER RD 01:26 PM

139.239E PLEASANT HILL RD & POPLAR PT - FLP 01:28 PM

139.271GRANDE RIVER RD & LITTLE RIVER RD 01:31 PM

139.2411950 SOUTHAMPTON RD @ HAMPTON PL APTS - FLP 01:35 PM

@CP.07GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 02:03 PM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 194

BRIDGET MOSLEYDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.109

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07Deadhead - AM OUT 12:33 PM

@CP.07GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 12:33 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.318NORTH AVE & N OAK ST 01:10 PM

139.312BURKS RD & BURKS PL 01:10 PM

139.311HOME LODGE @ OLD DIXIE RD & SOUTH POINT DR 01:15 PM

139.315CONLEY RD & TARA DR - RIGHT SIDE 01:24 PM

139.3164233 JONESBORO RD @ PARKSIDE CROSSING APTS 01:28 PM

139.100CLOUDLAND DR & LOOKOUT DR 01:29 PM

139.281SHIELDCREST WAY & SCOTT DR (SOUTH) 01:33 PM

139.3171236 CONLEY RD 01:36 PM

139.306CONLEY DR & GREENWILLOW DR 01:40 PM

139.3054379 HWY 42 @ FOREST VALLEY MHP 01:46 PM

139.334CHESTER LN & SLATE RD 01:47 PM

139.310SLATE RD & OLD SLATE RD 01:48 PM

139.280ROCK CUT RD & ERVIN CIR 01:53 PM

139.282BARTLETT RD & RIDGEWOOD DR 01:58 PM

139.314JONESBORO RD & GRACE DRIVE 01:59 PM

139.313LLOYD DR & S PARKWOOD DR - FLP 02:01 PM

@CP.07GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 02:17 PM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 195

OPENDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.110

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07Deadhead - AM OUT 12:18 PM

@CP.07GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 12:18 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.290REX RD & HURON DR 01:20 PM

139.291HARPER DR & WATERFORD CT 01:22 PM

139.268GRACELAND CIR ,30260 & PENNELL DR ,30260 01:26 PM

139.120BRIAN LN & LYNNWOOD DR 01:31 PM

139.267CRESTVIEW LN ,30297 & CASTLETON WAY ,30297 01:34 PM

139.286ASH ST & LONGLEAF DR 01:36 PM

139.285CONE RD & NEEDLE DR (1ST/WEST) 01:37 PM

139.287CONE RD & CONE PL 01:39 PM

139.288PINE MOUNTAIN DR @ JUNIPER CT & REDWOOOD CT 01:40 PM

139.164PHILLIPS DR & PHILLIPS CIR - FLP 01:43 PM

139.1405530 OLD DIXIE RD @ BRECKENRIDGE APTS -BLDG A - L (1) 01:48 PM

139.284PINE RIDGE RD & SPRINGSIDE DR (WEST) 01:49 PM

139.289WOODLAND DR & SOUTH AVE 01:55 PM

@CP.07GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 02:18 PM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 196

LISA JONESDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.111

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.03Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.03AM IN - BUS SHOP 12:26 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.068KENSINGTON WAY & HADDON DR (EAST) 01:15 PM

139.327MT ZION & STRATFORD LN @ BRIGADOON & HIDDEN CRK 01:21 PM

139.3026657 MT ZION BLVD @ BAYWOOD APTS 01:22 PM

139.031MADDOX RD & STRATTON CIR (1ST INT) 01:25 PM

139.3286668 MT ZION BLVD @ REGAL POINTE APTS 01:26 PM

139.275VERACRUSE DR & CELINA CT 01:29 PM

139.326MONICA DR & CASTILE DR 01:31 PM

139.2926042 N LEE ST @ OXFORD TOWNHOMES 01:39 PM

139.269CORNELL WAY & HARVARD CT 01:42 PM

139.324MADDOX RD & CARRIAGE DR 01:44 PM

139.325MADDOX RD & ALLATOONA RD - 1ST INTERSECTION 01:47 PM

@CP.03AM IN - BUS SHOP 02:05 PM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 197

SHEILA BROWNDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.112

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07Deadhead - AM OUT 12:18 PM

@CP.07GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 12:18 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.246BISCAYNE BLVD & BRISTOL OVERLOOK 01:20 PM

139.245BISCAYNE BLVD & GLACIER WAY 01:21 PM

139.3356665 HOMESTEAD RD & BRECKENRIDGE RUN 01:25 PM

139.323HOMESTEAD RD & BRECKENRIDGE RUN 01:25 PM

139.277CROOKED CREEK DR @ INTERSECTN 01:28 PM

139.244AMBERLY RD & HILLTOP LN 01:37 PM

139.243HOMESTEAD CIR & HENRY CT 01:41 PM

139.308HEARTLAND DR & FARMBROOK LN 01:46 PM

139.278PEACHTREE LNDG DR & COTTON INDIAN CIR 01:55 PM

139.279LUTHER CT & HOSEA CT 02:02 PM

139.304WASHAKIE POINTE & BIG HORN CT 02:14 PM

139.309BAILEY DR & JACKSON LN 02:20 PM

139.307NORTHWIND DR & NORTHWIND DR @ STOP SIGN 02:30 PM

139.2833779 GRANT RD @ LAKESIDE MHP 02:42 PM

@CP.07GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 03:16 PM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 198

JESSICA MARTINDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.113

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.07Deadhead - AM OUT 12:18 PM

@CP.07GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 12:18 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.008MEDINA DR & BASSETT DR 01:10 PM

139.033MEDINA DR & BROOKSIDE LN 01:13 PM

139.024DREXEL LN & BABBLING BR DR 01:15 PM

139.025DREXEL LN & CARRIAGE TR 01:15 PM

139.073BABBLING BROOK DR & BROOK HOLLOW DR 01:17 PM

139.063MOSSWOOD LN & OAKWOOD CIR - WEST 01:23 PM

139.336BEDFORD RD ,30273 & CANTERBURY TRL ,30273 01:29 PM

139.329MENLO PARK DR & CAROLYN CT 01:33 PM

139.276BLACKFOOT LN & VALDEZ DR 01:39 PM

139.303REX RIDGE LOOP & REX RIDGE TERR 01:47 PM

139.320HWY 42 & OWENS TR 01:50 PM

139.321NELL LN & CLATE LN 01:55 PM

139.322NORTHSPRING DR & GUM CT 01:58 PM

139.165SAPPHIRE CIR & SAPPHIRE CT 02:09 PM

@CP.07GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 02:36 PM



FROM MOUNT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 199

CARLTON DIXONDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:139.114

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.03Deadhead - AM OUT 12:26 PM

@CP.03AM IN - BUS SHOP 12:26 PM

139.000SCHOOL:  MT ZION PRIMARY SCHOOL 12:50 PM

139.079HANNOVER PKWY N @ HANNOVER VILLA (EAST) 01:16 PM

139.026MT ZION RD @ CAMERON LANDING APTS 01:18 PM

139.0273384 MT ZION RD @ HYDE PARK CLUB APTS 01:18 PM

139.0413156 MT ZION RD @BRDGWTR (FOR WINSTED,WTRFRD 1 APTS) 01:19 PM

139.231ROLLING VIEW DR & HIGH POINT DR 01:28 PM

139.332FIELDER RD & SILVERTHORN DR 01:33 PM

139.2962700 CARNES RD ,30236 01:48 PM

139.229FAIROAKS DR & FAIRVIEW LN 01:49 PM

139.228DEER CROSSING DR & DEER CROSSING RIDGE 01:59 PM

139.338STOCKBRIDGE RD & CARLINGTON LN 02:06 PM

139.227HILLTOP RD & HEARTHSTONE WAY 02:09 PM

139.230N MCDONOUGH ST & E MIMOSA DR 02:16 PM

@CP.03AM IN - BUS SHOP 02:27 PM


